
Morris College (0) -vs- Livingstone College (0)
3/24/2026 at Jaycee Optimist Sports Complex

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Gabriella Munoz (1-0)
Loss: Q Nelson (0-1)
HBP: Q Nelson, Gabriella Munoz
PB: None
 
Start: 03:00 PM   Time: 0   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Morris College 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
Livingstone College 7 1 0 1 X 9 11 0

Morris College 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R McCaae cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
J Williams 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 1
C Sewitt c 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Q Nelson p 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
Z McMicken ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
J Lyde 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
Z Shamas lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
M Williams 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
T Hill rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Totals 16 0 3 0 2 5 6

HBP: C Sewitt (1)
E: C Sewitt (1)

Livingstone College 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Natayah Abdul-Hakim 2b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Gerielle Dumervil ss 1 3 1 1 2 0 0
Valeria Rolon c 2 1 2 1 1 0 0
Khala Porter lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Dayjah Jones lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Makaylah Sutton 3b 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Lanise Pates rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylee Watson 1b 2 0 2 1 0 0 0
Gabriella Munoz p 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Aniyah Jones rf 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Tykera Lundy cf 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Alyse Stokes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Saniya Lakey 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 12 9 11 4 9 0 0

2B: Natayah Abdul-Hakim (1); Valeria Rolon (1); Dayjah Jones (1);
Makaylah Sutton (1); Rylee Watson (1); Aniyah Jones (1)
HR: Gerielle Dumervil (1)
SB: Natayah Abdul-Hakim (2); Makaylah Sutton (1); Rylee Watson
(1)
HBP: Natayah Abdul-Hakim (1)
DP: 1

Morris College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Q Nelson (L, 0-1) 4.0 11 9 9 9 0 8 0 1 0 12 22 0 1 78
Totals 11 9 9 9 0 8 0 1 0 12 22 0 1 78

Livingstone College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabriella Munoz (W, 1-0) 3.0 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 8 11 0 1 49
Alyse Stokes 1.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 0 15
Aniyah Jones 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 11
Totals 3 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 16 19 1 1 75



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Morris College - Top of 1st Mor Liv
McCaae walks, Munoz pitching 0 0
Williams strikes out looking, Munoz pitching 0 0
Sewitt is hit by pitch, Munoz pitching 0 0
Nelson walks, Munoz pitching 0 0
McMicken pops into a fielder's choice double play, first baseman Watson to third baseman Sutton 0 0

Livingstone College - Bottom of 1st Mor Liv
Abdul-Hakim is hit by pitch, Nelson pitching 0 0
Abdul-Hakim steals 2nd 0 0
Abdul-Hakim steals 3rd 0 0
Abdul-Hakim scores on wild pitch 0 1
Dumervil walks, Nelson pitching 0 1
Dumervil scores on error by catcher Sewitt 0 2
Rolon doubles on a fly ball to left fielder Shamas 0 2
Porter singles on a ground ball to shortstop McMicken. Rolon scores 0 3
Porter advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 3
Porter advances to 3rd on the same pitch 0 3
Porter scores on wild pitch 0 4
Sutton walks, Nelson pitching 0 4
Sutton steals 2nd 0 4
Sutton advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 4
Watson doubles on a pop fly to right fielder Hill. Sutton scores 0 5
Watson out at 2nd due to leaving base early 0 5
Munoz singles on a ground ball to shortstop McMicken 0 5
Munoz advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 5
Munoz scores on wild pitch 0 6
Jones walks, Nelson pitching 0 6
Jones advances to 3rd on wild pitch 0 6
Jones out at 3rd due to leaving base early 0 6
Lundy walks, Nelson pitching 0 6
Lundy advances to 2nd on wild pitch 0 6
Lundy scores on the same pitch 0 7
Abdul-Hakim doubles on a ground ball to left fielder Shamas 0 7
Abdul-Hakim out at 2nd due to leaving base early 0 7
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 0 7

Morris College - Top of 2nd Mor Liv
Lyde strikes out swinging, Munoz pitching 0 7
Shamas bunts out to pitcher Munoz 0 7
Lineup changed: Lakey in at third baseman 0 7
Lineup changed: Sutton in at right fielder 0 7
Williams grounds out to third baseman Lakey 0 7

Livingstone College - Bottom of 2nd Mor Liv
Dumervil walks, Nelson pitching 0 7
Rolon singles on a fly ball to center fielder McCaae. Dumervil scores 0 8
Rolon out at 1st due to leaving base early 0 8
Porter grounds out, pitcher Nelson to first baseman Lyde 0 8
Sutton doubles on a pop fly to shortstop McMicken 0 8
Sutton out at 2nd due to leaving base early 0 8
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 0 8

Morris College - Top of 3rd Mor Liv



Hill strikes out swinging, Munoz pitching 0 8
McCaae bunts out, pitcher Munoz to first baseman Watson 0 8
Williams strikes out looking, Munoz pitching 0 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Livingstone College - Bottom of 3rd Mor Liv
Watson singles on a fly ball to center fielder McCaae 0 8
Watson steals 2nd 0 8
Watson out at 2nd due to leaving base early 0 8
Munoz walks, Nelson pitching 0 8
Munoz out at 1st due to leaving base early 0 8
Jones doubles on a ground ball to left fielder Shamas 0 8
Jones out at 2nd due to leaving base early 0 8
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 0 8

Morris College - Top of 4th Mor Liv
Lineup changed: Stokes in at pitcher 0 8
Sewitt singles on a ground ball to right fielder Sutton 0 8
Lineup changed: Pates in at right fielder 0 8
Nelson bunts into fielder's choice, second baseman Abdul-Hakim to first baseman Watson 0 8
McMicken singles on a ground ball, shortstop Dumervil to second baseman Abdul-Hakim 0 8
Lyde singles on a bunt to catcher Rolon 0 8
Lineup changed: Lakey in at first baseman 0 8
Shamas pops out to first baseman Lakey 0 8

Livingstone College - Bottom of 4th Mor Liv
Lundy walks, Nelson pitching 0 8
Lundy out at 1st due to leaving base early 0 8
Abdul-Hakim walks, Nelson pitching 0 8
Abdul-Hakim out at 1st due to leaving base early 0 8
Dumervil hits an inside the park home run on a fly ball to left fielder Shamas 0 9
Rolon walks, Nelson pitching 0 9
Lineup changed: Jones in for left fielder Porter 0 9
Jones doubles on a pop fly to center fielder McCaae 0 9
Lineup changed: Pates activated, batting 5th 0 9
Rolon out at 3rd due to leaving base early 0 9
Half-inning ended by out on the base paths 0 9

Morris College - Top of 5th Mor Liv
Lineup changed: Jones in at pitcher 0 9
Lineup changed: Stokes in at third baseman 0 9
Williams bunts out, pitcher Jones to first baseman Lakey 0 9
Hill strikes out swinging, Jones pitching 0 9
McCaae bunts out, pitcher Jones to first baseman Lakey 0 9

Livingstone College - Bottom of 5th Mor Liv


